Form PTO01594 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab seturigs () ()				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Argus Systems Group, Inc. Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other	Name: Innovative Security Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 209 Street Address: 115 North Neil Street City: Champaign State: IL Zip: 61820 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) .COMPACK – 75/915,756 Additional number(s) attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PITBULL - 2,417,621 MAD MAX - 2,225,382 PITBULL LOGO - 2,571,063 GIBRALTAR - 2,245,886 DECAF - 2,353,036 DEEP PURPLE - 2,238,333 SECURING THE FUTURE - 2,420,725 ed ☑ Yes ☐ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon Suite 2900 Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 215.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-2126 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 				
Julie M. Nichols	M Nichols August 28, 2003 Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 9/65/2003 LINELLER 00000010 75915756				
FILES: 173.40 Ember of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of August 25, 2003, from Argus Systems Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 1809 Woodfield Drive, Savoy, Illinois 61874 ("Assignor") to Innovative Security Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 22, 2003 ("APA"), which provides for the execution of a general assignment agreement whereby trademarks are to be assigned to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, applications and registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, as well as various common law marks and trade identities referenced on Exhibit A to the APA, including but not limited to, names, marks, logos, slogans, trade names and other trade identifiers, used or intended to be used by Assignor in connection with its business and the assets being transferred to Assignee pursuant to the APA (collectively, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, including the registrations and applications for the Marks identified on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with each of the Marks.

ARGUS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Steve My)

Title:

Date:

June 7 25

. 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0616

SCHEDULE A (Trademark Assignment)

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark (1997)	EEF FAMBLION	Regulation Dele
PITBULL	2,417,621	January 2, 2001
PITBULL LOGO	2,571,063	May 21, 2002
DECAF	2,353,036	May 30, 2000
MAD MAX	2,225,382	February 23, 1999
GIBRALTAR	2,245,886	May 18, 1999
DEEP PURPLE	2,238,333	April 13, 1999
SECURING THE FUTURE	2,420,725	January 16, 2001

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	al & Apollection Sal Apollec	rell (Appeller Merk Deire)
.COMPACK	75/915,756	February 11, 2000

COMMON LAW MARKS

THE FOUNDATION OF THE NEW ECONOMY

PITBULL LX

PITBULL FOUNDATION

PITBULL PROTECTOR

PITBULL PURGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0617

PITBULL RT PITBULL ENTERPRISE PITBULL .COM PACK PITBULL LOGOS (standing) TC ENCLAVES **CERBERUS** NETSTACK **ARGUS ARGUS LOGO ARGUS SYSTEMS ARGUS SYSTEMS GROUP** ARGUS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. **GIBRALTAR LOGO** NOW THERE'S A FACE YOU CAN TRUST SECURITY FOR THE NEXT eCONOMY SECURE APPLICATION ENVIRONMENT SAE **SECURITY WIRE**

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0618